HEALTH CARE

Health Workforce Initiative

The Health Care Sector is an initiative of the California Community Colleges’
Doing What MATTERS for Jobs and the Economy framework which invests in

California’s economic growth and global competitiveness through industry-
specific partnerships, education, training and services that contribute to a
highly skilled and productive workforce. Visit doingwhatmatters.cccco.edu
to learn more.

The California Community Colleges is the largest system
of higher education in the nation. It is composed of 72
districts and 114 colleges serving 2.1 million students
per year. Community colleges supply workforce
training, basic skills courses in English and math, and
prepare students for transfer to four-year colleges and
universities. The Chancellor’s Office provides leadership,
advocacy and support under the direction of the Board of Governors of the
California Community Colleges
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Occupations

Registered Nurses
Nursing Assistants

Licensed Practical and
Licensed Vocational Nurses

Healthcare Support Workers,
All Other

Medical Secretaries
Pharmacy Technicians

Health Technologists and
Technicians, All Other

Medical Records and
Health Information Technicians

Medical Equipment Preparers

Surgical Technologists

Annual

Job

Openings

Median
Hourly
Wages

2,195 $44.79
1,880 $13.62

614

223
882
349

190

150
103
97

$24.85

$19.29
$16.54
$17.67

$20.99

$18.88
$18.93
$26.94

Source: Economic Modeling Specialists Int'l (EMSI). Central Valley/Mother Lode Center of Excellence.

COLLEGES

Health Care Programs

Bakersfield College
Cerro Coso College
Columbia College
College of the Sequoias
Fresno City College
Merced College
Modesto Junior College
Porterville College
Reedley (Madera Campus)
San Joaquin Delta College
West Hills-Coalinga College
West Hills-Lemoore College

Central \\, Mother Lode g
Regional Consortium e’

CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGES

Doing What

FOR JOBS AND THE ECONOMY

Annual
Median
Salary

$93,169
$28,329

$51,684

$40,119
$34,407
$36,747

$43,654

$39,280
$39,382
$56,027
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