## **HEALTH CARE**

We invest in California's economic growth and global competitiveness through industry-specific partnerships, education, training and services that contribute to a highly skilled and productive workforce.





## **Health Workforce Initiative**

The **Health Care Sector** is an initiative of the California Community Colleges' • Doing What MATTERS for Jobs and the Economy framework which invests in • California's economic growth and global competitiveness through industry- specific partnerships, education, training and services that contribute to a • highly skilled and productive workforce. Visit doingwhatmatters.cccco.edu • to learn more.



The California Community Colleges is the largest system of higher education in the nation. It is composed of 72 districts and 114 colleges serving 2.1 million students per year. Community colleges supply workforce training, basic skills courses in English and math, and prepare students for transfer to four-year colleges and universities. The Chancellor's Office provides leadership.

universities. The Chancellor's Office provides leadership, advocacy and support under the direction of the Board of Governors of the California Community Colleges

Occupations	Annual Job Openings	Median Hourly Wages	Annual Median Salary
Registered Nurses	2,195	\$44.79	\$93,169
Nursing Assistants	1,880	\$13.62	\$28,329
Licensed Practical and Licensed Vocational Nurses	614	\$24.85	\$51,684
Healthcare Support Workers, All Other	223	\$19.29	\$40,119
Medical Secretaries	882	\$16.54	\$34,407
Pharmacy Technicians	349	\$17.67	\$36,747
Health Technologists and Technicians, All Other	190	\$20.99	\$43,654
Medical Records and Health Information Technicians	150	\$18.88	\$39,280
Medical Equipment Preparers	103	\$18.93	\$39,382
Surgical Technologists	97	\$26.94	\$56,027

Source: Economic Modeling Specialists Int'l (EMSI). Central Valley/Mother Lode Center of Excellence.

## **COLLEGES**

## **Health Care Programs**

Bakersfield College
Cerro Coso College
Columbia College
College of the Sequoias
Fresno City College
Merced College
Modesto Junior College
Porterville College
Reedley (Madera Campus)
San Joaquin Delta College
West Hills-Coalinga College
West Hills-Lemoore College



